3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-014143 255EP2015 | YY | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T ECR-19-005906 e T8 et
21518991 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151899-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151899-1 D TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151899-7 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151899-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2 54 mm [ 1001 F - | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] F - | - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
408-35042 -~ - | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1| | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL EDS CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 5119580 -1 MECHANICAL TEED ASSEMBLY 17379
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE : | | - 2063440 -1 ATR FLED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——+1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——+1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE HE 2 | - 21045-3  [RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
4.43-4 44 wm [ 174-.175 INJ 2.20-3.10 mm [.087-.122 INJ 4.42-4 44 wm [ 174-.175 IN] 2.20-3.10 mm [.087-.122 INJ -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DELPHI B B TERMINAL [0S . . - 1 1 - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
1y oAt oy ED appLcaTionEd T T 3-23621-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 11737
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
18326611 15304724 15724501 15304712 1832661 -1 15304724 15724501 15304712 I | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IE
- | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-l 202 2| 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
WIRE by | CRIMP HEIGHT @& || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE ey | CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Crinr HrIonT -ttt ] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 |60
STZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
3.00mm? 2 00+/-0.05 [.079+/- 0021 4 7 3.00mm? 2 11+/-0.05 [.083+/- 002] 3.1 St 1536685-1 |PAWL, FEED | 56
1.50mm? 1.54+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.7 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1907
s WARNTNG - | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
- | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R T R B 20000 SCR. SKT HD CAP V4 X 6.0 49
- SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T 2119652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 1728
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR [T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
P{%<>F)E%? S{waU[D A\N[> A{>\JLJSATW4E[WW78 - 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ - | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B T 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N A I R ¢079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl -l 202 2| 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Ly | | coadsuen ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE . 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L | | R o [P UL | ¢4
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
-l 202 2| 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
N | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - 1] | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N - T ] | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 212 | | 1-1633922-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 2-240641-9 |SPACER |
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 212 | | 2-2119582-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 212 | | 4564075 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T70-721-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION | DWN 04JUNE2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. PBARLETTA TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHSK LLUES 04JUNE2OTS3 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 04JUNE2013 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T b Ios Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ 20 e :
. , . 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151899 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

BT B
o

d

REF = =4 140 5
\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T

44.03£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF

O
)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Gty DWS_BARLETTAOMUNEZOB . TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSKAL\/ES OAJUNEZOW?) S— HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 04JUNE2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
LR 1o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 (C=2151899
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
e T s aREae SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
S ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151899- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151899-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151899-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
TNSDL 9. 96 mm . 149 . w 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () — [T [ | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL EDS CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE | 1| - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | INSULATION DLAMETER RANGE Cnrr el saranns i et DR 3B CRESEERT 4 T
itgbﬁmiirmw[.174_175 ?!LPHI 2.20-3.10 mm [ 087-.122 IN] iggpimiirwn[.174w75 INEDS 2.20-3.10 mm [.087- 122 IN] 1 I R T T3
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON |- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 216808378 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 16 1 44
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ~ bt 1018030830 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1832661 15304724 1572450~ 15304712 1832661 15304724 1572450~ 15304712 S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-17 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT B B R e L -
ST/E @b KEgJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E I mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 8036071 DOCMMNTAHON S ACKAGE 71
3.00mm? 2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 4 7 3.00mm? 211+ /-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 3.1 , w w 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 70
;.ggggg 1.381;8‘22 E.ggii;.gggj 3‘2 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - ‘ - - - - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Lobmme |.54+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.1 S 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
*WARNING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL Sl BN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 0|
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 ; i?ﬁﬁ; igimnﬁ$%M4X6o 2%
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 96557 TTEED Can PRE FEED " 15
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR U 7 [ 1803602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 A1
ZLRH{RTOSWMJ&>wwﬂmeNswm’chmmwm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B L 175255671 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
CTORAGE OF ARpllcaTon - 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 21 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I I 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NC- | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N EEE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl ] 1-1633922-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
T f f 6
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 [ 1| 1| 2-2119582-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456407-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR — R
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: iffjéiWTé)AJLJNEZOW 3 C%%%%%%%) iY/[ZyéEF o iSburg’ PAY171 o
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04JUNE2013 | naME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L CLLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed
| PLC +0.5 App‘ ‘COJ{O’P
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE %éjSW APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1] 00779 [©=215189¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
o _ "
—= =4 1+£0.5
F
REF
0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
J T @ REF
35.004+0.05
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
ol
CAM POSTTTONS Ol ==
30mm STROKE [L ==
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —

i

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RS I 07JONEZ013
P.BARLETTA "
CHK 04JUNE20T3 D)

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

mm

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
. . 2 PLC +0.13
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i B e N

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ SUALVES
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04JUNE20T3 [NaME ‘
A C_LIMA Ocean Side fFeed

0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC .
<> {\ 11 I PLC +0.5 - A p p ‘ 1ca % or

POST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE
MATERIAL i AFA\IE\LSEHS . = WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151899

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

L2

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



